The successful bidder shall be responsible for completing all formalities necessary for the transfer 

of ownership and for any other procedure related to the use of the vehicle, with no obligation on the 

part of the Permanent Representation. 

2. Starting auction price. 

The starting auction price is set at € 14.132,23 (fourteen thousand one hundred thirty-two/23). 

The starting auction price is determined on the basis of an independent appraisal, which may be 

consulted by potential purchasers upon request at the email address: 

cont.natobruxelles@esteri.it. 

3. Method of sale. 

a) The auction will be conducted through the submission of sealed bids equal to or higher than